
 

HEATHFIELD NEWS   

11TH SEPT 2020                                                                                               

SCOTLAND ROAD CAMPUS 

Every Friday a newsletter will be sent to you via a link on the school gateway app. It 
will also be available to view on the school website: www.heathfieldprimary.org.uk.  

 
Friday Afternoon Rainbow Club Signup: Please use this link to sign up your 

child/children to Rainbow Club on Friday 18th September: https://bit.ly/35shYo3 

This club is only open to single parent/carer working families or families where both 

parent/carers work on a Friday afternoon. Evidence will be required. 

 

Key Stage 2 Snacks at Break – Due to current restrictions we are not currently selling tuck to 

Key Stage 2 children at break times. Therefore we will be allowing children in year 3, 4, 5 and 

6 to bring in a piece of fruit to eat at break. 

 

Key Stage one children will continue to receive their fruit as normal. 

 
Communication:  We are very aware of the amount of information that you have received recently but rest 
assured we only send out what you need to know.  
  
We use various means of communication:  

• School Gateway app (Please ensure your notifications are turned on or check the app regularly)  
• Text messaging  
• Phone calls  
• Email  
• Website www.heathfeldprimary.org.uk  
• Twitter @HeathfieldPNS  
• Facebook – only parents can become members of our closed group  
• Posters  
• Face to face  

  
We have heard a few parents say they haven’t received information such as which class their child is in or 
what time to arrive or collect from school.  This may be the case if your contact information has changed and 
we have not been informed to update our records. Any changes should be shared with the office 
asap.  We MUST have 2 active phone contact numbers for each child in case of emergency.  
 

Class Email Addresses: Please find below a list of our class email addresses. Please use these to contact 

your child’s teacher should you have any concerns. 

 

Seahorses@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Dolphins@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Badgers@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Hares@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Foxes@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
 

Flamingos@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Parrots@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk  
Toucans@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Tigers@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Jaguars@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
Lions@heathfield.nottingham.sch.uk 
 

School Gateway App:  In order for you to pay for anything at school you need to download and sign into the 
School Gateway App.  This is where your messages from school will appear too.  If you have already signed 
up but your app is not working or you are unable to log in, we advise you uninstall the app and then try 
downloading it again or call the school office who can advise you.   
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Changes to School Menus: We have made some slight changes to the school menu. Jacket Potatoes that 
are the third option for children in KS2 will now come with one choice of filling which will either be cheese, 
beans or tuna.  Copies of the updated menus can be collected from the school office or seen in the outside 
board near the office  
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Autumn Menu  

Week One Dates: 31/8/20 – 21/9/20 – 12/10/20 – 16/11/20 – 7/12/20 

Week Two Dates: 7/9/20 - 28/9/20 - 2/11/20 – 23/11/20 – 14/12/20 

Week Three Dates: 14/9/20 – 5/10/20 – 9/11/20 – 30/11/20  
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Week Two Dates: 7/9/20 - 28/9/20 - 2/11/20 – 23/11/20 – 14/12/20 

Week Three Dates: 14/9/20 – 5/10/20 – 9/11/20 – 30/11/20  
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Heathfield Primary & Nursery  

School  

Key Stage 2 Menu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Autumn Menu  

Week One Dates: 31/8/20 – 21/9/20 – 12/10/20 – 16/11/20 – 7/12/20 

Week Two Dates: 7/9/20 - 28/9/20 - 2/11/20 – 23/11/20 – 14/12/20 

Week Three Dates: 14/9/20 – 5/10/20 – 9/11/20 – 30/11/20  

 

 

 


